

\$

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1306/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No.55/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S. CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHAIRMAN DDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Kesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of one of us (Justice Vikramajit Sen), let
this matter be released from this Bench and be listed before a Bench
according to subject category.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|