

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1306/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in RFA No.55/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.S. CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VICE CHAIRMAN DDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|